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New York State Office of Victim Services

ADVISORY COUNCIL MEMBERS

Ms. Lindsey C. Crusan
Director
Sexual Assault and Crime Victims Assistance Program
At Samaritan Hospital, a member of St. Peter’s Health Partners
2215 Burdett Avenue
Troy, New York  12180

(518) 271-3155
(518) 271-3163 (fax)

Lindsey.Crusan@sphp.com

Northeast Coaltion/Compensation Committee Chair/

Legislative & Public Outreach Committee
Ms. Lisa Gerritse
Senior Victim/Witness Advocate
Office of the Sheriff Monroe County
150 South Plymouth Avenue
Rochester, New York  14614

(585) 753-4389
lgerritse@monroecounty.gov
Ms. Theresa Asmus
Rape Crisis Service Area Supervisor
Planned Parenthood of the Rochester/Syracuse Region Inc.
Rape Crisis Services
222 West Main Street
Batavia, New York  14020
(585) 344-0516

(585) 344-2831 (Fax)

Theresa.Asmus-Roth@ppcwny.org
Ms. Lauren Townes
Advocacy Program Coordinator
Vera House, Inc.
6181 Thompson Road
Suite 100
Syracuse, New York  13206

(315) 425-0818

(315) 425-8942 (Fax)
ltownes@verahouse.org
Central Coalition/Compensation Committee/

Program Committee
Ms. Kathleen Magee
Director of Domestic Violence Services
Equinox Inc.
95 Central Avenue
Albany, New York  12206

(518) 434-6135

kmagee@equinoxinc.org
Ms. Kimmi Herring
Director
Safe Horizon Brooklyn Community Program
189 Montague Street
6th Floor
Brooklyn, New York  11201

(718) 834-6588

(718) 624-2581 (Fax)

kherring@safehorizon.org
Mr. Philip Burse

Director of Operations
In Our Own Voices

245 Lark Street

Albany, NY 12210

(518) 432-4124

(518) 432-4188

pburse@inourownvoices.org
Northeast Coalition/Social Justice Committee

Ms. Raini Baudendistel

Executive Director
Crime Victims Assistance Center, Inc.

377 Robinson Street

Binghamton, NY  13904

(607) 723-3200 x107

raini@CVAC.us
Central Coalition/Program Committee, Co-Chair
Ms. Kristen Plyter
Crime Victim Services Coordinator 

Schuyler County District Attorney’s Office

105 Ninth Street, Unit 26

Watkins Glen, NY 14891

(607) 535-8387

KPlyter@Co.Schuyler.NY.US
Ms. Elizabeth Santiago

Executive Director 

Center for Safety & Change, Inc.
9 Johnsons Lane

New City, NY 10956

(845) 634-3391

esantiago@centersc.org

Downstate Coalition/Legislative Committee

Ms. Danielle Sered

Common Justice 

540 Atlantic Avenue, 4th Flr.
Brooklyn, NY 11217
(718) 747-8779
dsered@commonjustice.org
Downstate Coalition/Legislative Committee

Ms. Catherine Shugrue dos Santos

Director of Client Services

New York City Anti-Violence Project

240 West 35th Street, Suite 200

New York, NY 10001

(212) 714-1141

cshugruedossantos@avp.org
Downstate Coalition/Legislative Committee/
Social Justice Committee

Ms. Joanne Zannoni, MSW

Executive Director

New York State Coalition Against Sexual Assault

28 Essex Street

Albany, New York  12206

(518) 482-4222

(518) 482-4248 Fax

jzannoni@nyscasa.org
Legislative Committee

Ms. Connie Neal
Executive Director

New York State Coalition Against Domestic 

 Violence

119 Washington Avenue
Albany, New York  12210
(518) 482-5465

(518) 482-3807 Fax

cneal@nyscadv.org
Northeast Coalition/Public Outreach Committee

Ms. Lori Waters

Victim Services Coordinator

Elmira Police Department

317 East Church Street

Elmira, New York   14901

(607) 737-5800

lwaters@cityofelmira.net
Mr. Christopher Bromson

Assistant Director 

Crime Victims Treatment Center
Mount Sinai St. Luke’s and Roosevelt Hospitals

126 West 60th Street

New York, New York  10023

(212) 523-4494

cbromson@chpnet.org
Ms. Ann E. Ellsworth

Executive Director

Putnam Northern Westchester

 Women’s Resource Center

935 South Lake Boulevard, Suite #2

Mahopac, New York  10541-3218

(845) 628-9284

aellsworth@pnwwrc.org
Gena Diacomanolis
Senior Director

Safe Horizon Jane Barker Child Advocacy Center
320 Schermerhorn Street

Brooklyn, New York  11217

(718) 330-5405

gdiacomanolis@safehorizon.org
